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EN INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
D live74

FR NOTICE DE MONTAGE

DE MONTAGEANLEITUNG

PT INSTRUCOES DE MONTAGEM
ES INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
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& EN Carefully read the instalation instructions provided before installing the device. Safety and Maintenance: Scan here.
S FR Lire attentivement les notices de montage avant I'installation de I'appareil. Sécurité et Entretien: Sannez ici.
DE Bitte lesen die mitgelieferte Montageanleitungen vor de Montage des Gerats. Sicherheit und Wartung: Hier scannen
PT Leia atentamente as instrucdes de montagem fornecidas antes de instalar o aparelho. Seguranca e Manutencao: Scan aqui.
ES Lea atentamente las instrucciones de montaje proporcionadas antes de instalar el aparato. Seguridad y Mantenimiento: Escanea aqui.
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TOOLS | OUTILS | WERKZEUG | FERRAMENTAS | HERRAMIENTAS

EN USE GLOVES.
FR UTILISEZ DES GANTS.

DE HANDSCHUHE BENUTZEN.
Umbrako 3 mm & z PT UTILIZE LUVAS.
Ph\“lpS screwdriver ES USE GUANTES.
EN DO NOT PRESS — RISK OF BREAKAGE.
FR NICHT DRUCKEN — BRUCHGEFAHR.
DE NE PAS APPUYER — RISQUE DE CASSE.
PT NAO PRESSIONE — RISCO DE QUEBRA.
ES NO PRESIONAR — RIESGO DE ROTURA.
THE A Steel washer DIN 9021 M5
Rondelle en tole DIN 9021M5
Unterlegscheiben aus Blech DIN 9021 M5
SRS L ‘ Anilha em chapa DIN 9021 M5
\ﬁ/ Arandela en chapa DIN 9021 M5
B Rubber washer

2]

Rondelle en caoutchouc
Unterlegscheiben aus Gummi
Anilha de Borracha
Arandela en goma

CONNECTOR
CONNECTEUR
STECKVERBINDER
CONETOR
CONECTOR

965301 | 965403
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SAFETY CABLE

FILIN D’ACIER
SICHERHEITSKABEL OPTION
CABO DE SEGURANCA
CABLE DE SEGURIDAD

955000
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Video

TOP VIEW

TOPVIEW
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5 — SAFETY CABLE OPTION

OPTION FILIN DACIER

OPTIONEN STAHL SICHERHEITSKABEL

OPCAO CABO DE SEGURANCA
OPCION CABLE DE SEGURIDAD

—

6 - CONNECTORS OPTION

OPTION CONNECTEURS
OPTION STECKER
OPCAO CONETORES
OPCION CONECTORES

BLUE - N (NEUTRAL)
GREEN AND YELLOW - @) (EARTH)
BROWN - L (LIVE)

BLEU - N (NEUTRE)
VERT ET JAUNE - D (TERRE)
MARRON - L (PHASE)

BLAU - N (NEUTRAL)
GRUN UND GELB - @) (ERDE)
BRAUN - L (PHASE)

AZUL - N (NEUTRO)
VERDE E AMARELO - (TERRA)
CASTANHO - L (FASE)

AZUL - N (NEUTRAL)
VERDE Y AMARILLO - (TIERRA)
MARRON - L (FASE)

L @ ND1D2

BLUE - N (NEUTRAL)

GREEN AND YELLOW - D) (EARTH)
BROWN - L (LIVE)

GREY -D1+

BLACK - D2-

BLEU - N (NEUTRE)

VERT ET JAUNE - @ (TERRE)
MARRON - L (PHASE)
GRIS-D1+

NOIR - D2-

BLAU - N (NEUTRAL)

GRUN UND GELB - @ (ERDE)
BRAUN - L (PHASE)

GRAU -D1+

SCHWARZ - D2-

AZUL - N (NEUTRO)

VERDE E AMARELO - @ (TERRA)
CASTANHO - L (FASE)
CINZA-D1+

PRETO - D2-

AZUL - N (NEUTRAL)

VERDE Y AMARILLO - @) (TIERRA)
MARRON - L (FASE)

GRIS-D1+

NEGRO - D2-
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7 - HF + K3 +TEL.

L@N

K3 +TEL

LE @ NEA+B-

HF

BLUE - N (NEUTRAL)

GREEN AND YELLOW - (D) (EARTH)
BROWN - L (LIVE)

BLEU - N (NEUTRE)
VERT ET JAUNE - @) (TERRE)
MARRON - L (PHASE)

BLAU - N (NEUTRAL)
GRUN UND GELB - @ (ERDE)
BRAUN - L (PHASE)

AZUL - N (NEUTRO)
VERDE E AMARELO -(D) (TERRA)
CASTANHO - L (FASE)

AZUL - N (NEUTRAL)
VERDE Y AMARILLO -@ (TIERRA)
MARRON - L (FASE)

K3 +TEL.

BLUE - NE (EMERGENCY NEUTRAL)
GREEN ANDYELLOW - @RRTH)
BROWN - LE (EMERGENCY LIVE)
GREY - A+

BLACK - B-

BLEU - NE (UNI.SECOURS NEUTRE)
VERT ET JAUNE - (&ERRE)
MARRON - LE (UNI. SECOURS PHASE)
GRIS-A+

NOIR - B-

BLAU - NE (NOTLICHT NEUTRAL)
GRUN UND GELB - (#@RDE)
BRAUN - LE (NOTLICHT PHASE)
GRAU - A+

SCHWARZ - B-

AZUL - NE (EMERGENCIA NEUTRO)
VERDE E AMARELO -  (@ERRA)
CASTANHO - LE (EMERGENCIA FASE)
CINZA- A+

PRETO - B-

AZUL - NE (EMERGENCIA NEUTRAL)

VERDE Y AMARILLO - @BERRA)
MARRON - LE (EMERGENCIA FASE)

GRIS - A+
NEGRO - B-

7 - DALI + K3 +TEL.

L @ NDID2

K3 +TEL.

LE @ NEA+B-

DALI

BLUE - N (NEUTRAL)

GREEN AND YELLOW - @ (EARTH)
BROWN - L (LIVE)

GREY-D1+

BLACK - D2-

BLEU - N (NEUTRE)

VERT ET JAUNE - @ (TERRE)
MARRON - L (PHASE)
GRIS-D1+

NOIR - D2-

BLAU - N (NEUTRAL)
GRUN UND GELB - ) (ERDE)
BRAUN - L (PHASE)
GRAU-D1+

SCHWARZ - D2-

AZUL - N (NEUTRO)

VERDE E AMARELO - @ (TERRA)
CASTANHO - L (FASE)
CINZA-D1+

PRETO - D2-

AZUL - N (NEUTRAL)
VERDE Y AMARILLO - @) (TIERRA)
MARRON - L (FASE)

GRIS- D1+

NEGRO - D2-

K3 +TEL.

BLUE - NE (EMERGENCY NEUTRAL)
GREEN AND YELLOW - @) (EARTH)
BROWN - LE (EMERGENCY LIVE)
GREY - A+

BLACK - B-

BLEU - NE (UNI.SECOURS NEUTRE)
VERT ET JAUNE -@ (TERRE)
MARRON - LE (UNI. SECOURS PHASE)
GRIS - A+

NOIR - B-

BLAU - NE (NOTLICHT NEUTRAL)
GRUN UND GELB -@)(ERDE)
BRAUN - LE (NOTLICHT PHASE)
GRAU-A+

SCHWARZ - B-

AZUL - NE (EMERGENCIA NEUTRO)
VERDE E AMARELO -@ (TERRA)
CASTANHO - LE (EMERGENCIA FASE)
CINZA - A+

PRETO - B-

AZUL - NE (EMERGENCIA NEUTRAL)
VERDEY AMARILLO f@(TIERRA)
MARRON - LE (EMERGENCIA FASE)
GRIS - A+

NEGRO - B-
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A

EN It's advisable to apply silicon in the screw’s head after it's fastened.
FR Nous recommandons |'application de silicone sur la téte de vis aprés serrage.
DE Es empfiehlt sich Silikon auf den Schraubenkopf nach dem Festziehen anzuwenden.
PT Aconselha-se a aplicar silicone na cabeca do parafuso apos o aperto.

ES Es aconsejable aplicar silicona en la cabeza del tornillo después de apretarlo
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A

EN To ensure the product's IP protection rating, the screws must be tightened
with a torque of 1.2 Nm.

FR Pour garantir le degré de protection IP du produit, les vis doivent étre
serrées avec un couple de 1,2 Nm.

DE Um den IP-Schutzgrad des Produkts zu gewéhrleisten, missen die
Schrauben mit einem Drehmoment von 1,2 Nm angezogen werden.

PT Para garantir o grau de proteccédo IP do produto, o aperto dos parafusos
deve ser efectuado com um torque de 1,2 Nm.

ES Para garantizar el grado de proteccion IP del producto, los tornillos deben
apretarse con un par de 1,2 Nm.

i
@
SE

8/8




